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GOYER.NMENT NOTIFICATIONS.
Tae Foop CoNTROL ORDINANCE.
Order No. 117.

BY virtue of the powers vested in mg by section 4 (1) (a)
of the Food Control Ordinance (Chapter 132), read with

<

the Defence (Food and Price Control) (Transfer of powers)

Regulations, 1942, and with the Supplies and Services
(Transitional powers) Order, 1946, I, Don Stephen Senanayake,
Mmister for Agriculture and Lands, do by this Order prohibit
the transport or removal of any quantity of any flour from
any one place in Ceylon to any other place m Ceylon except
under the authority of a permit issued by or on behalf of the
Deputy Food Controller or Assistant Food Controlley of the
areé within which the first-mentioned place is situated or
otherwise than m accordance with such conditions as may be
attached to such permit.

Provided that nothing in the preceding Order shall apply :-—

(a) to the transport of any flour by any person on behalf of -

the Government of Ceylon ;

(b) to the transport, by any person carrying a ration book,
of the quantity of flour obtamed on the surrender of °
any coupon from that ration book, from the place
at which such flour was obtained to the place of
residence ofi the holder of that book

(c) to the transport, by a person carrying a receipt or permit
issued by or on behalf of the Deputy Food Controller
or a receipt issued by a wholesale dealer in flour,
of the quantity of flour obtained on such receipt or
permit, from the place at which delivery of such
flour was taken to the store or place of business
of the wholesale dealer, Co-operative depot, autho-
rised distributor or baker specified in the receipt
or permit. ' ’ ’

_ D. S. SENANAYAKE,
. Minister for Agriculture and Lands.

Colombo, July 10, 1946,

f
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SHows THE anmmm oF CUI.TNA:L'ED AND UNOCULTIVATED BUT CULTIVABLE LANDS TO THE TOTATL
CurrivaBLE EXTENT AND TO THE TOTAL AREA.

'

‘ (The total cultivable exfont cxcludes lands not openod for cultivetion at the time of the Census.)

@ - b
Total Total
Areas Cultiv-
(Acres). able
Extent
! (Acres).
NORTH-WESTERN PROVINCE.
KURUNEGALA - DISTRICT ..1,180,240. . 577,404..
. "WANNI HATPATTU - 360,000.. 48,412..
. HIRIYALA HATPATTU" .. 250,840.. 75,498..
WEUDAWILI HATPATTU .. 114,400.. 105471..
DAMBADENI HATPATTU .. 105,280.. 84751..
DEWAMEDI HATPATTU .. 119,520.. 85,931..
KATUGAMPOLA HATPATTU .. 229,200.. 177,431..
NORTHERN PROVINCE.
- MANNAR DISTRICT .. 617,083.. 37,585..
" MANTAI -« 406,080.. 7,933..
" MANNAR. ISLAND ' | .. 30560.. 16,053..
MUSALL, . " 13,549..

180,453. .

c

Percent-
age of
btoa

48:93..
13+44..

'29°98..
92-19..

80°50. .

71:90.
77:41.

6-08.

1-81..

52-53.

7:61..

d

Culti~
vated

Extent
(Acres).

469,593. .
29,036. .

55,979.
90,094. .
77,626.
67,509.

149,349

24,259. .
3,943.

.

.e

10,336. .

4

9,980.

e

Percent-
age of
dtoa

39.79..

807..
22:°23..

78:75..

73:73..
56-49..
65-16..

8-93..
*97..
33-83..
5-43..

7

Percent-
age of
dtob

- 81°32..

59-98.

74+°15..

85:43..

91-60..

78°56.
84-17.

64-63.

49°71..

64-39.

73°66..

g

Unculti-
vated

but
cultiv.

able
Extent
(Acres).

107,901.

19,376.
19,519.
15,377,

7,125.
18,422.
28,082.

13,276.

3,990.
5,717.

' 3,669..

h

[

Percent- Percentage

age of
gioa

9:14..

5°37..
7:75..
13-44..
6-77..
15-41..
12°25..

2°18..

+84..
18°70. .
1-98..

of
gtobd

1868
4002
2585
1457
8-40
2144
1583

8587
5029
3561
26-34



