

THE CEYLON GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

No. 9,577 — WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 1946.

Published by Authority.

PART I.—GENERAL.

(Separate paging is given to each Part in order that it may be filed separately.)

GOVERNMENT NOTIFICATIONS.

THE FOOD CONTROL ORDINANCE.

Order No. 117.

BY virtue of the powers vested in me by section 4 (1) (a) of the Food Control Ordinance (Chapter 132), read with the Defence (Food and Price Control) (Transfer of powers) Regulations, 1942, and with the Supplies and Services (Transitional powers) Order, 1946, I, Don Stephen Senanayake, Minister for Agriculture and Lands, do by this Order prohibit the transport or removal of any quantity of any flour from any one place in Ceylon to any other place in Ceylon except under the authority of a permit issued by or on behalf of the Deputy Food Controller or Assistant Food Controller of the area within which the first-mentioned place is situated or otherwise than in accordance with such conditions as may be attached to such permit.

Provided that nothing in the preceding Order shall apply:—

(a) to the transport of any flour by any person on behalf of the Government of Ceylon;

- (b) to the transport, by any person carrying a ration book, of the quantity of flour obtained on the surrender of any coupon from that ration book, from the place at which such flour was obtained to the place of residence of the holder of that book,;
- (c) to the transport, by a person carrying a receipt or permit issued by or on behalf of the Deputy Food Controller or a receipt issued by a wholesale dealer in flour, of the quantity of flour obtained on such receipt or permit, from the place at which delivery of such flour was taken to the store or place of business of the wholesale dealer, Co-operative depot, authorised distributor or baker specified in the receipt or permit.

D. S. SENANAYAKE,
Minister for Agriculture and Lands.

Colombo, July 10, 1946.

PRINTED AT THE CEYLON GOVERNMENT PRESS, COLOMBO.

TABLE IV.

Shows the Percentage of Cultivated and Uncultivated but Cultivable Lands to the Total Cultivable Extent and to the Total Area.

(The total cultivable extent excludes lands not opened for cultivation at the time of the Census.)

4	65 ·	b	c	d	в	f	g	h	i
	Total Areas (Acres).	Total Cultiv- able Extent (Acres).	Percentage of b to a	Cultivated Extent (Acres).	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Percent-} \\ \text{age of} \\ d \text{ to } a \end{array}$	Percentage of d to b	Uncultivated but cultivable Extent (Acres).	Percent- Per age of q to a	$\begin{array}{c} \text{centage} \\ \text{of} \\ g \text{ to } b \end{array}$
NORTH-WESTERN PROVINC	ili.	•					,		
KURUNEGALA DISTRICT	1,180,240	577,494	48.93	469,593	39.79	· 81 · 32	107,901	9.14	18.68
WANNI HATPATTU	 360,000	48,412	13.44	29,036	8.07	59.98	19,376	5.37	40.02
HIRIYALA HATPATTU	251,840	75,498	29.98	55,979	22.23	74.15	19,519	7.75	25.85
WEUDAWILI HATPATTU	114,400	105,471	92 · 19	90,094.	78.75.	85.43	15,377	13.44	14.57
DAMBADENI HATPATTU	105,280	84,751	80.50	77.626	73.73	91.60	7,125	6.77	8.40
DEWAMEDI HATPATTU	119,520	85,931	71.90	67,509.	56.49	78.56.	18,422	15.41	21.44
KATUGAMPOLA HATPATTI	J. 229,200	177,431	77.41	149,349	65.16	84.17	28,082	12.25	15.83
NORTHERN PROVINCE.			*				•		
MANNAR DISTRICT	617,093	37,585	6.08.	24,259	3.93	64.63	13,276	2.15	35.87
MANTAI	406,080	7,933	1.81.	3,943.	. 97	49.71	3,990	.84	50.29
MANNAR ISLAND	30,560	16,053	52·53	10,336.	33.83	64.39	5,717	18 70	35 ·61
MUSALI	180,453	13,549	7.51.	9,980.	5.53.	73.66	3,569	1.98	26.34